NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

Supplementary Document Q

To: Office of Planning and Research 1400 Tenth St., Rm, 12 Sacramento, CA 95814

TEHAMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 727 OAK STREET RED BLUFF, CA 96080

County Clerk of the County of Tehama

PROJECT TITLE: **Health Services Generator Project** PROJECT LOCATION(S) - SPECIFIC: 1850 Walnut Street, Red Bluff, CA 96080.

PROJECT LOCATION - CITY: Red Bluff, California PROJECT LOCATION - COUNTY: TEHAMA

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT: Installation of generator and transfer switch.

NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT: TEHAMA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

From:

NAME OF PERSON OR AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROJECT: Tehama County Administration

EXEMPT STATUS: (check one)

- ___ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1)I 15268);
- ____ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3)I 15269(a);
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4)I 15269(b)(c);
- X Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15301. Class 1
- ___ Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT: The project is for the minor alteration of an existing facility.

LEAD AGENCY

CONTACT PERSON: Tom Provine - AREA CODE/TELE/EXT (530) 527-4655 ext 3027.

Signature: Chief Administrator

x Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant

Date received for filing at OPR:



MAR 0 8 2023

JENNIFER A. VISE TEHAMA COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER BY DUUSMan